Rule 4 49C ) Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S _1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

01159277

Name of Company

Abrapower Limited

-+/ We
Daniel Plant, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

Simon Franklin Plant, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 13/02/2015 to 12/02/2016

—<N

Signed ‘_l___,7/ _ Date & !3 //é

SFP

9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London

E14 9XQ

*AS2DICY2"
AD4

09/03/2016 #122
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

Ref ABROQ02/DXP/SFP/PT

Software Suppled by Tumnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Strictly Private and Confidential

Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

Daniel Plant Simon Franklin Plant
MIPA FABRP MIPA FABRP

SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Tel +44 (207) 5382222
Fax: +44 (207) 5383322

This report has been wntten and presented for the sole purpose of complying with the relevant provisicns of the
Insolvency Act 1986 It may not be disclosed, disseminated or copied without our prior written permission, other than
to those entitled under statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no habiity will be accepted to any other
person or party who acts or refraing from acting on its contents




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors
For the Review Period to 12 February 2016

Contents
1 Introduction
2. Action to Date - Asset Realisations
3. Statutory and General Administration
4. Investigation
5. The Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
6 The Joint Liquidators’ Expenses
7. Creditors
8 Conclusion
Appendices
I, Definitions and Further Details
It Statutory Information
I Jont Liguidators' Receipts and Payments Account
IV. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP
V. SFP and Associated Entities’ Charge Out Rates and Bases of Disbursements
VI. Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited
VIl  Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited
VIIl. Breakdown of Trme Costs for SFP Datastore Limited
IX. Proof of Debt form



Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors
For the Review Penod to 12 February 2016

1. Introduction

11

1.2

On 13 February 2014, Daniel Plant and Simon Franklin Plant were appointed as Joint Liquidators
of the Company Defintions and further detalls of terms used In this report are provided in
Appendix | and further statutory information regarding the winding up 1s provided in Appendix |l

This report 1s prepared pursuant to Section 104A of the Act in relation to the Company It detaiis
the progress of the administration of the Company's estate n the Review Period, 1e the twelve
month period since the end of the Last Report, and should be read in conjunction with the Last
Report

2, Action to Date - Asset Reallsations

21

22

23

24

Attached at Appendtx Il is the Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account for the Review
Penod The contents are in the main self explanatory

Other Realisations

As detailed in the Final Report of the Administration, an agreement was entered into In relation to
an inter-company loan account The agreement was that the amount of $150,000 would be repaid
over an 18 month period

The amount of £40 023 was received i the Administration period and a further £35998 was
collected during the Last Penod Monthly payments totalling £14,054 have been receved dunng
the Review Penod and the agreement has now been paid in full

Efforts were made to maximise realisations net of costs  The ultimate financial benefit achieved
for creditors from these efforts 1s dependent upon the dividend prospects, which are explained
further below

3 Statutory and General Administration

31

Throughout the Review Period, the Joint Liquidators have camied out the following matenal tasks
in this category

31.1  consulting with and instructing staff and independent advisers as regards practical,
technical and legal aspects of the case to ensure efficient progress,

3.1.2 consulting with the Associated Entities to receive updates on their progress and to
agree strategies,

343 mantaning case flles, which must include records to show and explan the
administration of this iquidation and any decisions made by the Joint Liquidators that
matenally affect the administration,

314 conducting periodic case and bond reviews to ensure that the liquidation 15
progressing efficiently, effectively and in ine with the statutory requirements,

3.1.5 mantaning and updating the estate cash book and bank account, including regular
bank reconciliations and processing receipts and payments, and

316 completing periodic tax returns and settiing any associated liabilities



Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors
For the Review Period to 12 February 2016

4

The Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

[n accordance with Rule 4 127(5A) of the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed i the
Administration applies i the Liqudation As reported n ther Final Report, the Jomnt
Administrators' fees had been fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Joint
Administrators and their staff  Consequently, this basis applies similarly to the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration In addition, the basis of calculation and payment of certan other costs were
approved In the Administration and, by application of the same principle (as provided for in SIPS),
the Joint Liquidators are authonised to make such payments, as described further in Section 5
below

At Appendix IV 1s a breakdown of the time costs between the grades of staff aliocated to the
administration of this matter for the Review Period, totalling £4,517 50, a summary of the time
costs for the Liquidation period as a whole, and the total fees pad  The charge out rates of the
Jont Liquidators and therr staff are detailed n Appendix V

The attached breakdown shows that a significant proportion of the time costs incurred in the
Review Penod relate to the statutory and general administration of the liquidation Whilst these
tasks have not had a direct benefit in enhancing realisations for the insolvent estate, they have
assisted n the efficient and comphant progressing of the hquidation, which has ensured that the
Joint Liquidators and therr staff have carried out therr work to high professional standards

Creditors may access a Guide to Liquidators’ Fees at hitp //panel sfpgroup com or a hard copy
will be provided on request

The Jont Liquidators’ Expenses

51

5.2

5.3

5.4

55

As advised i the Last Report, any remuneration and expenses of the Joint Administrators that
remained unpaid were charged on and payable out of the funds and assets transferred to the
Jomt Liquidators' control  As detalled in the Jomt Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account
attached at Appendix I, payments on account of these expenses have been made and it s
anticipated that the remaining sums payable, totalling £120,807, will not be discharged as there
will be no further realisations

1t 15 a statutory requirement that the Jomnt Liquidators report all expenses incurred In the Review
Peniod, whether or not they have been paid  Creditors will note that details of expenses paid and
mcurred during the Review Period are provided in the Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments
Account attached at Appendix il

As described in Section 41 above, the Jomt Liquidators have been authonsed to pay the
Associated Entities’ costs and ther firm's disbursements from the funds held i the insolvent
estate Information on the bases of these fees and other costs is provided at Appendix V

The Associated Entities have been established by SFP to perform functions to which either the
office holders or outside agencies could undertake It 1s considered that by virtue of therr
specialist nature and close proximity to SFP they wili achieve better results than the office
holders, their team or any outside agencies would be able to accomplish

The following appendices provide breakdowns of the time costs tncurred by the Associated
Entities over the Review Penod to date, a summary of the time costs for the Liquidation peried as
a whole, and the total fees paid from the insolvent estate

4




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors
For the Review Perod to 12 February 2016

Associated Entity Appendix
SFP Corporate Solutions Vi
SFP Property Vil
SFP Datastore Vil

Creditors
61 Dunng the Review Penod, the following main tasks in this calegory have been carned out

§.1.1  responding to creditors’ queries and logging therr claims and supporting mformation,

and
612 mantaning the database as regards creditors’ contact detals and claims

6.2 Preferential clams totallng £34,64039 have been admitted Preferential clams are n the
process of being adjudicated on with a view to declanng a divdend shortly

6.3 As reported in the Last Report, the statutory provisions regarding a prescribed part do not apply
in this case This remains the case

6.4 On present information, it looks unlikely that there will be sufficient funds to pay a dividend to non-
preferential unsecured creditors, as the funds realised have been used or allocated for paying the
distributions described above and defraying the expenses of the Liquidation and Administration

Conclusion

71 At present the only issue preventing closure is the adjudication of claims and declaration of a
dividend to preferential creditors

72 The Joint Liquidators will issue a further progress report, which will provide an update on alt
matters described above that are yet to be concluded, shortly after the next anniversary of the
appointment, or when they are in a position to conclude the winding up, if that 15 sooner

73 Should you have any questions or queries regarding this report, please contact the Administrator
dealing with this matter, Christopher Kantorowicz, on 020 7538 2222 or by email on
christopherk@sfpgroup com

Dated this 26 February 2016

Daniel Piant
Joint Liquidator




Abrapower Limited {In Liguidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX [

» Definitions and Further Detalls




DEFINITIONS

Entittes associated with SFP

SFP Corporate Solutions
SFP Recoveries

SFP Property

SFP Datastore

The Associated Enfities

QOther Parties

The Company

The Joint Liguidators
The Trading Premises
RPO

HMRC

BIS

SFP Corporate Solutions Limited
SFP Recoveries Limited

SFP Property Limited

SFF Datastore Limited

All or any of the above companies

Abrapower Limited

Danie! Plant and Simon Franklin Plant

Romford Road, Astonfields Industrial Estate, Staffordshire ST16 3DZ
Redundancy Payments Office

HM Revenue & Customs

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

References to Statutory and other Requlatory Provisions

The Act

The Rules
TUPE

CDDA

SIP

CvL

The Final Report

The Last Report
Review Pericd

The Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986

The Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986

Statement of Insolvency Practice

Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

The Joint Administrators’ final progress report issued when the
Company moved from Admimistration to CVL

The Joint Liguidators’ last progress report

Period covered by the Joint Liquidators' progress report




FURTHER DETAILS

Below are further detatls in respect of the work undertaken by the entities associated with SFP

Entity

Work Undertaken

SFP Corporate Solutions

Specialises n insolvency Investigations, forensic accountng and
independent business reviews

SFP Recoveries

Specialises In the collection of outstanding sales ledgers, providing
reports In relation to debtor collections to parties with a vested interest
and the appointed Insolvency practitioner(s)

SFP Property

Specialises in providing assistance with all property related matters,
mcluding property valuations and dealing with formal and informal
agreements in place

SFP Datastore

Deals with all aspects of the collection and storage of books and
records and provides securty services to ensure company assets
rematn secure

The ERA Department

Deals with all employee matters including verbal and writen
notifications to employees, the processing of employee claims and
generat employee quenes




Abrapower Limited (In Liguidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX I

s Statutory Information




STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Number

Registered Office

Date of Appointment:

Joint Liquidators-

Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation}

01168277

9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London

E14 9XQ

13 February 2014

Dantel Plant and Simon Franklin Plant
SFP

9 Ensign House

Admirals Way

Marsh Wall

London

E14 9XQ

Creditors' Rights to Further Information and Challenge:

Rule 4 49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report, a creditor may
request the Liquidator to provide further information about the remuneration and expenses set out in the
report A request must be in writing and may be made by etther a secured creditor, or by an unsecured
creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of unsecured creditors or the permission of the court

Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 10% n value of the unsecured creditors, or with the permission of the Court, may
apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are excessive Any such
application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the relevant report




Abrapower Limited (In Liguidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX I

Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Account



Abrapower Limited
(in Liguidation)

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS AGCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 13 FEBRUARY 2015 TQ 12 FEBRUARY 2016

Notes Estimated outcome From 13 Feb 15 From 13 Feb 14
statament to 12Feb 16 to 12 Feb 16
RECEIPTS £ £ £
Balance Transferred from Admiristration 1 380905 - 702363
Surplus VAT from Admin 7,567 01 - 7,567 1
Settlement of Inter Company Loan Agreement 2 55,189 00 14,054 00 50,051 67
Bank Refund - - 975
Cash at Bank . 21961 21961
Bank interest Gross - 870 15 86
TOTAL RECE!IPTS 66,565 06 14,282 31 54,887 53
Expenses incurred (whether or not pald) Payments made
From 13 Feb 15 From 13 Feb 14 From 13 Feb 15 From 13 Feb 14
to 12 Feb 16 to 12 Feb 16 to12Feb 16 to 12 Feb 16
PAYMENTS { EXPENSES £ £ £ £
Surplus Jont Administrators’ Fees and Expenses 3 - 120,907 00 10,500 00 41,000 00
SFP Recovenes Surplus Adminisiration Fees - - - 2,00000
SFP Property Surplus Adminisiration Fees - - 1,500 00 2,500 00
Jomt Liquidators' Fees 451750 14,507 50 4,000 00 4,00000
Jont Liquidators' Category 1 Disbursements - 100 - -
Jount Liquidatars’ Category 2 Disbursements 2516 3530 -
SFP Corporate Solutions Fees 73000 246250 -
SFP Corporate Solutions Expenses - - -
SFP Recovenes Fees - 9000 .
SFP Recovenes Expenses - - -
SFP Property Fees 9000 786 50 - -
SFP Property Expenses - - - -
SFP Datastore Fees 3000 24000 - -
SFP Datastore Expenses - 1,089 67 - -
Agents' Fees - 7,500 00 - 7,500 00
Statutory Adverlising - B4 60 - 84 60
Insurance of Assets 182 60 647018 182 60 647018
TOTAL PAYMENTS / EXPENSES 5,579 26 154,174 25 16,182 60 63,564 78
BALANCE IN HAND {1,900 29) 1,33275
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recewvable (1,200 00) -
Interest Beanng Current Account 69971 1,032 75
VAT Control Account {1,400 00) 30000
BALANCE IN HAND {1,900 29) 1,33275
Notes

1 The sum of £7,024, which was the balance remaining on the account in the control of the Joint Admenistrators at the end of the Admmistration, has been
transferred to the Liquidation account  This differs from the balance of £3,808, as reported i the Joint Administrators' Final Repont, as a payment of £3,215
was receved in respect of repayment of an inter-company loan account after the Joint Admnistrators' Final Report was sent, but before the Company
transferred 10 CVL

2 The setlement of e Inter-Company Loan Agreement was made in US $ and the figure given in the Estmated Ouicome Statement was based on exchange
rales at the tme £3,215 was subsequently received before the date of Liguidation so a realisation of £51,974 was expected A total of 50,051 67 has been
receved This difference is due to the change i exchange rates between the US $and GB £

3 On appointment, the Jont Liguidators acquired the obligatron to discharge the unpaid Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses from the realisations of the
nsolvent estate It should be noted that the majonty of these expenses were ongnally incurred by parbes other than the Jomt Administrators  For further
information, see the Joint Administrators’ Final Report




Abrapower Limited {In Liguidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX IV

e Breakdown of SFP's Time Costs




000  |o0o0 o000 000 000 (po0 {000 000 000 000 |000 000 000 6o 0 L T . §
000 000 00D 000 000 |ooo {ooo 000 000 000 000 000 ] %o Je0o ¢ w0
000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o o 000 000 o | ;@_;::m_m_lnmm %Mml:mll
000 Jeoo  jooo 000 000 |O0O (00O 000 000 000 (000 000 000 000  j000 [ spioosy Buwexypue Bujpuey
goc  |ooo .I.JL,%.QI __Jooo 000 1000 }000 000 000 000 000 000 000 060 |00 | HOM SanensIuLpY
oo __  [o00 000 000 000 {000 |00O 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 |ooo | swodey
0o jooo  Jooo {000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000  joe0 _§ __ Payousp|suie)bunsing
000 000 000 1000 000 000 00O 000 000 000 000 000 000 600 fooo |}  ____ __suonebiseau |
o0 __|ooo {000 000 000 fooo  foooO 000 000 000 (000 000 000 6o oo _ mainay 2|
000 |ooo 000 000 000 (000|000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo ~jooo |  uonesedaigasey |
FUCTERISoAU]
[00SE6'E  {EBELZ (0611 0.2 oty (o000 jovy 000 000 080 [ol¢ 000 002 o  jooo | &oI
000  J000 1000 000 o000 {ooo0 |o0oO 000 000 000|000 0oo 000 000 000 L"f ..
000 000 {000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Qo 000 00 0 000 000 L hmmmc%w_”.cwumm:@.cw |m
05290’V |BYIvZ [0V 00 0 091 000 {000 000 000 0L0  jotZ 000 000 00 jo00 | !mu_.@ﬁm:.ooll_
00S¥L vagee |0z 000 000 J|ooo |(oco 000 000 000 |o00 000 00¢e 000 Joeeo  p o xelweunuoddy-isog
0520, |vEL/L |0y 0Z0 09z {000 oet 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 00 | .m.:@moul,@wmw I_
05 ZEV' g69€C (08¢ 0s 0 000 o000 joiz 000 000 000 {091 000 000 0o jeoo |} __senng Aol
05 €2 SE 0L (02E 00z oLo {000 j0LO 000 000 000 |00OC 000 000 000 |ooo _|__3PIOyadUIO puE USAIOSU] JO SPI0OIY
coo  {ooo 000 1000 ooo |oo0 00O 000 000 000 |00O 000 000 000 00 | _ _ _ __ uouesyioN swuioddy
0§22 j006Zz  |0LD 000 000 |oOO  (0LD 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _ |ooo _} __ dnijesomessuuwpy
05sz  [00SZZ  jOLO 100D 000 |000 {000 000 000 0L0 00O 00 ¢ 000 000 000 | . buuueg 8580 |
BNENSTOWpY [eIsUss pue AIGIRTENS

_

lojensunupy

101USS

%E

EH NOILONNA MHOM 40O NOILYDIHISSY 1D

9H0Z AHVYNYEAL 1} OL §H0Z AMYNHAI £ OIH3d IHL Y0 SALVH 1NO0 ADYVHI ANV JNIL 20 AYVIWANS

(NOILLYQINDIM NI) 03 LININ H3IMOdvHaY

COommmEn

dd4s



Jo|uag

L

[ N [ ]
o0 1000 00D 000 . 000 000 000 000 000 000 0oo 000 mmhll 000 mmoll ]
goo  [000  ]000 000  j000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 600 000 ¢obio\¢v l@o'olll
0o ;.li»_ccoa: j9co 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _jgoo
0o goo (000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 [o00  1000

000 !itmob.lll.pmo|-|ljooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 jooo
oo |Ip00|m l‘lroﬁw oil 000 o0g  j000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 i oool roco| .
oo ~|oo0  j000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _jooo0
000 |-||-|cmo..l.l jooo 000 {000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 l.ob.@l:{
00 000 L ooo| __|bo0  j000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 goo joeo
ooe _ JooD  jOOO oo jooo Qoo 000 000 000 000 000 coo 000 JWn..aoI-|ooo ]
Dc!o{xitlimmol.l!bololilooo 000 000 000 000 000 060 Q 000 000 o0 jooo coo
g0z o0 mm-.l-;oum_ ____|oz0  jo0c jo00 000 000 000 000 000 000 _m..wl| 000 oo
oo  j000 IM.oo!l« oo |ooo 000 000 000 oo 000 000 000 ¢ 000 joo0
0oo __ |000  jo00 j000 _jooo0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _{000 |
000  [oo0 000 0oo 000 ] 0ao 0600 000 000 000 000 000 0o ) U
¢ 000 |ooo 000 000 ] 000 000 oo 000 060 000 000 000 _|6oo
oo 1ooo o ,o@.@!- 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 {000 1000 ]
H..._o.ouwt..-IJEoF {020 020 0oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
600 jo00 000 _ j000  j00¢Q 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 jeoo  jooo0
060 {000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 000 060 1000 ]
oo |00 jo00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 |00
oo 000 _jooo 000 000 000 000 000 a0 0 000 000 000 000 000 _@olwln|
3 S)150] |ejo )] EEEE lojensiuupy 1aGeuey lojusg 10129419

b — —

uonexe| m—m‘_OQ._OU

mc_vm._ L 104 Buiunoooy

L

30IAPY [BUOISSD)OIY - Auadoid _.

suofjenobap - Auadoig

sianddng

SIBWIOISND

Bunoyuop pue juswabeueyy

Bumauely

12Bpa) mm_mm_oBoSmm co_dom__oUEwn_ |

SuOEINWWIEY - VD30T 1980

Bunuodey - uonaaoes g

—

_suonesifeay JAYI0 pue sjeg 1assy

80IARY |BUOCISSS)0Id - AHadoig _

m:o;mzommz Auadoiy

opIL jo uonuAay

b e —— e — =

sjessy Buunsuy .mcc:omm uonediuap)| _

NOLLONNA HHOM 40 NOILYDIJISSY1D

9102 AYVYNHE3 L} OL S10Z ANVNYE3d €1 JOIY3d 3HL ¥Od SILVY LNO IDUVYHI ANV FWIL J0 AUVIWWNS

{NOLLYQINDIT NI) 3LIWIMN Y3MOdvHEY

rfrommuen

d45




Hels Joy saey Ing ebiey) Aewwng soy xipuaddy sag

00 000't JUNODOE UG UMBIP UOIEJIUNIDY

W ) HI T |05 205} N T iwﬁw-! 940ZIZ0/1L 01 ¥L0ZIZOIEL woy) sis00 [ejoL

- .4 _ _|oooes’s e _f ] SMOTIZOIZL ) pLOZ/Z0/E) WO S)SDD [BJO)

05215’ {0no6Zz  [00069 {000 |oosoc't jooszt Jooo os vz [00ut |00 00002 }000 000 351509 |ej0L

T T 77 losekz lovoos Jooost looo  leoszz Jooosz looo 0052z |0000E |000 ovost fooo  fooo | inoyiod 3 epes ebeaeny|

o ] Jesoe 062 09v looo joss Jozo looo 060 loze oo 0z looo oo | T T T T =0y )

_

oszos_ looszz losz  Jooo  foco looo lovr  jozo  fooo oto  |ooo oo 00 fooo feoo | PRI

000 oo 000 fooo  jooo looo loso  jooo  laoo 000 |ooo |ooo 000 jooo  feoo | . suwo

000  Jooo  |ooo  Jooo  Jooo looo jooo  looo  |ooo 000 {000 |ooo 000 000 jeoo_ i siquew

000 000 0w0o oog {000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo jooo_ | co:..mmmcméc_m&q-ﬁ i .J"
000 000 000 000 000 Jooo fooo jooe |ooo 000 looo ooo 000 000 000 |  sioupei pamoas uiw uoneomnuiiod

00 looo 000 000 000 |ooo jooo |ooo  |ooo 000 Jooo fooo 00 _Jooo  jooo | sompyeuosssojoq - Auedorg |
000 looo 000 000 000 looo |oco |ooe  looo ooo looo ooo wo jooo  fooo | _ suonenoBaN - Apadoig
0o  looo 000|000 000 Jooo Jooo Jooo  Jooo 000 looo jooo 000  Jooo 000 , Va3

00521 000sZ 0.0 000 000 Jooo jooo lozo  jooo 000 ooo  Jooo 000 |ooo 0o | swie( Joupeiy

o586 [ezsiz |ogr  looo 0c0  fooo flovi looo  fooo oo looo Jooo 000 000 000 _SI0JPaID) PAINISSUN U UOREIIUNWLIOD |

SIBqUIB PUE SIoNpary

EEEE sojensupy | OINSIIPY EE 10100410 NOLLONNA MHOM 40 NOILYOIISSVY1D

101LU3g

S10Z AUVNYEIS L) OL SLOZ AYVNYE3D £} QOIMId THL MO SILVH LNO IDHYHDI ONY JWIL 30 AHVNWNS

!

{NOLLYQINDIN NI) Q3LIWIT H3MOdYHEY

=1 1 1 1 3]

dd4s




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX V

e SFP and Associated Entities’ Charge Qut Rates and Bases of Disbursements




x0q Jad 63 SEX0G AAIYDIE JO UOISIACIY
ad d d L
[ ILTA cmtmw._wﬁ WA Jad G L.F/swal (| & 3 SN0 htm DI 03 AlBAY3] £1509 415
{wnwiury 0§ 3) 00613 {13yeasawy way Jad g5 | 3/ sway g} o1 dn) Aangaq Aeqiven | 54
iy Jad 6g 13 s301uag Buunayneyn 05 223 {1ayeauay) way Jad 0 |3 7 sway gy ¢ dn} Aisaeq Aeq aweg feuorippy pue Buisiojuanu)
8w sad o1 13 alIS Woy) S)56D [EASLNRY
apw sad 01 13 abeappyy
Noom / xoq/ dg sases) Wsuel] §1500 IS
|uuoIag yoom [ xoq/diz v | 92
Jnoysd g5 813 Aunaag jo sy yaam | xoq } dg by (uonaagoo pue |[eAaInay) syse) abelolg
abeioig xog
SO0IABS BuTHoaang aping sajey [EAS|IIAY Tufz ey 3peIH
pajiwI a0ise)eq 448
0oL JuBjsISSY
00l JUBISISSY 001 EJSISSY 051 | Jojensilipy
0SL | Jojeqsiuupy 00! JuB)SISSY sl | JOjEnSIIWPY G/l Z Jojessiunupy
G/l Z JOlesiuupy SLl | Jojensiunupy G/l Z Jojensivuiwpy GiZ | JOJeRSILILIPY J0IUDS
GZC | Jolensiuiupy J01uag GEL Z Jojeasiunupy GZZ | Jojensiunpy Joag 05z 2 JojeAsIuwpY JOIUSS
052 Z JOJ_AisIuiLIpY 101Uag GGl | JOjeliSIuIpY JOISS 06z Z Jolensiuipy Joag 09z JabBeuepy weisIssy
09z JaBeueyy Juejsissy S/l Z Jojensiupy 0SS 09z Jabeuep JUBSISSY Gz | Jafeuepy
G/7 | Jabeuey 00z | 1obeueyy GlZ | Jabeuew 00g Z Jabeuepy
00¢ Z labeuepy 622 Z Jebeuep 00¢ Z labeuepy GZE | Jabeueyy Jo1uag
GZE | Jabeuep Jowsg 02 | Jabeuepy Joluag GZe | JoBeueyy Jousg 0s¢ Z sabeuey Jowag
0se 7 Jebeuep 10085 GlZ Z Jabeuepy Joiuag 0se Z Jabeuep Joiuag oSt | Jopoaug
00S Jojpang 0S¢ Jopalig 005 Jopang 005 Z dopalig
3oy apern Iyf3arey apeig lyf3 9y apeln Yz 9Ey apeic)
pOPWIT S31I3A009Y d4S paywi Auadoid d4S pajiwi suonnjog ajelodion d4s aanjoeid ulep

B l- ;
|

‘ — 3

g :

SMO|[0} SE PAJBINI|ED SHUN o3I § 03Ul PAPIAIP 'SISE] J50 oW} A[INOY UE UO Paje[NJ|ed S1 UOIJEIOUNWIR] $91313UT POJEId0SSY oy} PUut 435

$35UadXg JO 9NPaYYS PUE 59131jUa PAJBIO0SSE pue adnoesd Ulell 33 10j sajey yno obiey)

ey R J § § |

d4dS




aje}sa Juanjosu ay) o} pabiieys aq jm yoiysm 's99) AnsiBay pue pue sableyd Jaunoo Se Yons 'sasuadxa 12aJ1p Inol osje ABW S3ju3 pajBIoossy ay|

Juawuodde
Jad L3 18 pebieyd awe asnoH sawedwon) e 850 (afuef} 55812 g - 96EISOY 0o (sozrs e} sadojpaug
P3|y SJUBLINIOP JO SPROIUMOD DU SAYUBSS aUNNOY 5] ||BWS) SSBJD 7 — abejsod 200 1aded BuAdooojoyd Jo abed
LA O (sbury) sSE 8| — 80EISO4 o0 1aded vonenunuoa o afed 1
apw Jad dgp Jo 9)e) o {Ilews) ssep | - abe1soy FARY] Jaded papeay jo abed |

panudde swojsny 3 anuaray WH au) 1e paliieyn

St [oARY AIRSSA0aU |0 ynses e Se paunow abeajy {3) aje1 abeysog {3) adojaaua § ofied 1ay
I abejsogd

(swawasingsig z Aobajen) sasuadxg panpuy)

sasuadxa pasinquial Apadosd pue swmwaid soueinsul Jeyjo pue Bupuog ‘Bursiaspe se SWa) Yons o ‘pajiLl 10U 31e Jng 'apniow
asay] yudn ou yum 1802 |e ajejsa au) 0} pafireys aq im 9SeD 2Y) Jo uonensiuwpe oy} o) Bunejal se paynuap Aeoyioads aq uea UM ‘G 41S Aq paulsp se sjuswasingsig | AtoBajen

(syuawasingsig | Asobajen) sesuadx3 pang

pasnoul ale fay) se pied aq Jim payiur aiolseleq
d4S Aq paunow sabieys |levoiippe Aue ‘PapUaIXa SI UDIBJISIUILIPY 3U} ey} Juand ay) U] AIESS33U Se ale1sa ay) 0) piedal SpUNy SY) Pue Pajou IpaIo aq (|im soueApe ul pied pue paj(iq saa) AU
‘pouad teak om pajedionue ay) uely) SSI| 10) pay e SpIodal ay) pue Ajea paajossip si Auedwo) auy 'Ajea papniouoo SI UOHENSILIIPY BY) 1BY) JUSA3 8U) U] paajossip uaaq sey Auedwo?) ay)
39u0 Jeak 3u0 Jo pouad Jayuny e 1oy SPIcIR) POy uaYy) 0} Juswainba, ay) snid Jeak suo jo poued e Joj BNUIUCD IM UOIBASIUILIPY BU} 1By} uondwnsse ay) uo paseq st abieyd wnwiuw ay |

oy dn pabieyo
osje sI xog Jad 53 Jo abieyd uononysap e 'uoijippe U piRY xoq sad (g 0Z3 10 Sje! B je sjuawjuiodde uonensIuILPY (1B Jo j9adsal ui juoly dn pabieys st abelols sieak Z Jo pouad wnusun y

\ __

T O EA e .

d4S




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VI

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited



oszey  [izesz  [osy 000 000 Joto Jooo {000 f{ooo 091 {ooo |ooo 0o looo Jooo | Pl
000 000 000 000 ooo jooo fooo [ooo {ooo o0c {ooo looo 00 looo  leco t  _muo_
000 000 {000 000 000 {oco looo Jooo  |ooo 000 Jooo {ooo 000|000 jooo | Buuuegpuedfelens
00  |ooo 000 000 000 |ooo looo |ooo  [coo 000 {000 |0D0 o  ooo  |ooo | spi0ay Bulmwex3 pue Buipue
00 000 000 000 000 |ooo 000 {000  |ooo 000 loco |ooo 000  [000 000 oM BAEIISIILIPY
wo _ jooo  {ooo 000 000 [000 loo0 looo  }ooo 000 loco |ooo 0o  jooo  looo ____ suodey
oszer |1zesz  |os 1 000 p0o logo  jooo {000  |000 091 lovo |ooo 000 ooo  |ooo ) PoyYIUIPI surerd Bumsing
00 fooo 000 000 000 looo Jooo leoo  fooo 000 jooo jooo 000 jooo |00 __suoneBusoul
000 000 000 060 c0o jooc Joos fooe looe eea [oco [ooo 0a  leeo  feoo | _ moveypenu
000 000 000 000 000 Jooo jooo ooo |ooo 000 |ooco |ooo 000 fooo 000 L _ uojedaigesey |
N | 1 R s - ER1}SaoALl
os1cz  eazeL  logl 000 000 fovt |ozo Joso  |ooo 000 looo looo 000 looo  jooo | . ®m
00 fooo _ [ooo 000 000 {ooo {ooo looo Jooo 000 {ooo |ooo 0o looo oo L o |
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 4§ >mo_mmmwm.w uoEULIOJU|
jos»  Jooszz jozo oo ooo {ooo |ozo |ooo  looo goo looo {ooo 00 looo  jooo | eoumdwon !
000 looo  fooo  looo 000 o000 |ooo  |ooo  |000 000 [ooo |ooo 000 looo  fooo | xejwewoddyisog |
oszel  fooszk  fory 000 000 lov+ looo ooo  fooo 000 [000 {000 0o looo  fooo | Bununoooy eteis3
C LI L 000 000 000 [ooo |ooo ooo  [ooo 000 |ooo [ooo 000 000 o | senng Aoimers
000 000 ooo 000 ooo |ooo |ooo Jooo  ooo 000 |ooo |ooo 000  fooo 000 | 18pIousom0 pue lusnosul 10 5piooay
000 000 000 000 000 |ooo jooo Jooo  opo 000 ooo Jooo 000  jooo 000 uonEdyAO JuBUIUIOddy
000 000 looo 000 000 Jooo Jooo Jooo fooo 000 {000 |000 000 |ooo  fogo | _ dnisg saensuiwpy
00 Jooo 000 000 000 {ooo {ooo o000 Jooo 000 fooo  Jooo 000 |ooo o BuilLely 9se0
USENSUTIPY (633035 PUE ATSTTETS
3 51509 |#j0L (e10 soensiwpy | ISPy ebeuen 196euel 10105 NOLLONN HHOM 40 NOILYDIJISSY1D

Jojuag

Ju#SISSY

9107 A¥VYNHE3d |1 OL SLOZ AYVNYE3 €1 dOIH3d AHL HO4d SALVY LAO JOUYHI OGNV JWIL 30 AUVWINNS

{(NOLLYTINDIT NI) GALIWIT ¥3MOdVvHEY

SHOHEII0S J1Va0des.s
nEHENEAR

dds




000 -lllmola.ll.ﬁalol ~ 000 {000 joo0 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 jooo T L TeWL
o0 o0 jooo 000 000 {000 000 000 000 0Goo0 000 000 000 6o jeoo |  _ _  Jeuwo |
000 {000 1000 000 000 fooo |ooo 000 000 000 joooO 00 0 000 000 oo | o wa3
ooo _loooc  jooo 00O o0 {000 |ODO 000 000 coo |ooo 00 0 00 0 o _ |ooo0 | uoiexe)seiodiog
000 |000 {000 {000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 000  j000 {000 - Buipesy Jog Bununcaoy M“
000 {000 1000 00O 000 1000 |000 000 000 0o 000 000 000 1000 000 | 90IADY[BUOISS3joI] - Apadosd
000  J000 {000 1000 000 000 000 00 000 000 000 oo 000 000 _|o00 L ______ Suonenobay .u@ll“
000 {000 00O 000 000  |000 {000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 joo0 §  sigddng
000 00 0 000 000 000 {000  |OOD o000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 000 __ séduoisng
go 000 000 000 000  |o00 {000 000 000 oco  jooo 000 000 00  jooo | m.._cg_coﬁ umﬂcmﬁlm.ﬂmﬁ .
000 000 000 000 {000 [oo0  jo00 000 000 000 {000 000 000 Qo je0o0 | Buuegy
T T T T T T T e
S S I A __, - - ]
000 00 0 000  |000 00D [000 {000 00 0 000 coo0 |000 000 000 00 00 {1 l||_..&le_
000  j000 {000 000 {000 {000 1000 000 000 co0 (000 000 000 000 _|ooo .I_W-!IIII!!II: _ .-.H@@.i_
000  Jo0O {000 000 j000 j0g0 {000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 |_mg|o| {000 | 1a0pa)sajes jo manay - UORIS0D 1GaQ N
000  Jooo 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 000 jo00 000 000 000 {000 | suoqedunwwo) - UOR3I0D G2Q
ooe  j000 000 000 000 |000 {000 000 000 000  jooo 000 000 000 oo _ Buinoday - uonaaon 19sq
000 1000 {000 000 000 Jooo 000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000  J0OD | SUONEsSIEsY JaQ pue sjes assy |
000 000 000 000 {000 000 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 L __eESnus-ul |
000 jooo 000 000 o000 {000 {000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000  joo0 | 9%Apy[BudISsajolg - Apadolg |
000 000 000 000  looo 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 000 000 {000 | llllmclo_,.m;mmeL xﬁ.mlou_ml .
000 000 1000 000 ooo  jo0o0  |0DO 000 000 000 00O 000 000 000 looo§ @ jouonusiy _
000 000 1000 000 000 JO0O  |ODO 000 00 0 000 00O 000 000 000 _ fooo  { siessy Buunsuj 'Bunndag 'uoneayiuspy ‘m
SJO5SE Jo uonesieay

1aBeuey Joweg Joneng NOILINNA HHOM 40 NOLLYDIISSYI1D

3 el Jojensiujwpy
w mamcu _Nunun_- EE ._Ouﬂ.:w_r__E—ud_ ._O__.-ﬂw

9L0Z AYVYNYA3S L OL S10Z AUVNYET €1 JOIH3d JHL HO4d S3LVvY LNO IDUVHDI ANV IWIL 40 AUYWWNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} J3LINIT H3MOdvHay

SHIINQ% FTIV0AHUD

[ - OeERREw



HEls J0j sajey InQ efieyn Lewwnsg Joy xipuaddy aag

000 UNOJ2E U0 UMEIPD Uoljelaunway
AR R Y 2 L ] svozrons ovvioerzoisy wou sisos oL
L esaer i | siozrzorz1 o1 vr0zizoset wouy sisoo feroy
000EL  |000 000 |00SvZ {00SP (000 {000 goovy 1000 000 000 {000 000 3 1500 (€10
N l.rn vezz _ Jooo  looo  ooszi [ooszz looo  |ooo 00z |0oo  |ooo 000 oo 00 | noyid3ael sbeiany
1 leze _ looo  ioco fors Joze Jooo feco 0sL jo00 |ooo oo fooo  fooo 1T T T g
00 000 looo 000 600 Jooo Jlooo Jooo oo 000 {000 |00 000 looo  lmao | . mmL
000 000 000 000 000 |ooo Jooo {ooo  {ooo 000 {000 |ooo 000  |000 000 . . 0|
0o oo 000 000 000 looo fooo Jooo looo 000 {000 lo00 000  |ooo {000 SN .
000 Jooo  fooo  Jooo  jooo ooo jooo {ooo oo 000 Jooo looo 000 Jooo  Jooo | uonexey wewpuioddy-oid
00 _ jooo  jooo oo 000 looo [ooo looo Jooo 000 {000 Jo0o0 000 [o00 000__ | sioupaig painoes yiw uoneawnuiwion
000 fooo  looo 000 000 ooo |ooo ooo looo 000 looo Jjooo 000 000 000 0Py [euoISSajold - Aadolg
0o looo  looo  fooo 000 ooo |ooo |ooo  jooo 000 fooo Jooo 000 oo jeoo | suciienoBan - Auadory
00 feao _Jooo 000 ooo [o0o |ooo |ooo  Jooo 000 looo Jooo 000 000 00 | w3
om_ m o ro@ 0 oolo 000 ) 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 ot!! imw.mi 1 wm.__m_o jolpaln
000 _jooo  Jooo 000  Jooo Jooo looo  ooo  looo 000 |o00 {000 000 000 [000 | siowpeso painossun s uoneounwwon
SISqUSH PUE SIOVFSTS

| ojea)s
351503 |€10) oy | weisissy | sorensiupupy [ 1O ENEIRY EEE J0199110 NOILONNA MOM 40 NOILYIIAISSY1D

9L0Z AUVNYE3S L OL ST AUVYNYE3IA €1 Q0IHAd 3HL YOd SILVYH LNO IDOHYHI ANY JWILL 40 AUYWWNS

{NOLLYQINDIT NI) QILINM Y3IMOdVHEY

SNOILNIGS 31 vYUNd80D

- ™ CEESRER




Abrapower Limsted (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Craditors

APPENDIX VI!

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited




I i
00 0 14.21 _ |00 Jooo  jooo joooc [o00 000 000 1000 000 000 000 00 000 B o . [=or
000 _ {00 joeo  jooe 1000 |000 00O 00 0 000 000 00O 000 000 000 0o U0
000 _ |000  jooo  |000 000 (000 000 000 000 000 (00O 000 000 _Jooo oo buuuegpueABeiens |
000 000  fooo  jooO 000 000 000 000 000 000  |00O0 000 000 {000  jooo | __SPp10d8y Buluwex3 pue Buipued
000 {000 _ 000 000 000 {000 {000 000  j000 000 {000 000 000 _ j00¢  fooo_ {  lopmesenssuiupy
00  jooe (000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000  j000 000 000 000  jo00 G ||m:5ma.mml..
00 1000 000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 {000 wo | __ Paunusp) sune|n mm__..mzn_ N
00  Jooo  joo0 00O 000 {c00 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 000 o suoneBisanu L
000 {000 o000 000 000 000 |000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 o0 | . mowsyenu I.‘
000  fo00 {000 000 000 000 j000 000 000 00 |000 000 000 000 1000 L ___ uonesedaig esed ]
N |
0006 10000k 1060 060 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 _|oo0 L a2 |
000 {000 000 _ |o00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 L . . S
000 _|000 000 000 000 {000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 0o 000 00 ____ HKBopuyosy uonewuo;, |
000  j000 000 000 000 ]O0O {000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo eouedwop
000§ 31u 00001 [0S0 j0s0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo ¢ xey _cw@_olnm«.rmﬂum -
ooor |00OOL _JOvO |OPO _ j000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 j0o Jjego Bununoooy sleis3
000 L J.oo o i,fmo.o {000 {000 1000 000 goo 000 000 000 000 000 looo L. . sownghomesg |
000 {000 |ooo 000 000 {000 00O 000 000 000 fooo 000 00 0 a0 I_,om. 0 | 4ePIOY3dlyO PUE UBAOSU| O SPI0JEY
000 {000 _ j600  j000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 | o usnesyioN Em@m_@mm N
coo _ |000 000 _{ooo 000 |00DO 00O 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 | dmsgesensuiupy ]
000 000 J000 {000 000 |000 |00O 000 00 ¢ 000 |000 000 00 0 000 jooo 1 ..  buuuegesey |
USTIENSTUTULPY TEISUSE pue Aoiners

10jRnSILILIPY

SLIIET

Jabeuey
JjurjS|SSY

81L0Z AMVNYEAD L1 OL SHIZ AMVNYESd £1 JOIM3d SHL 804 S31VY LNO IDUVHD ANV JWIL 40 AHYINWNS

Ll

(NOILYQINDIT NI Q3LINIT YaMOdvHay

AlH3d0dd
TrEREwN

dds



R U S -
000 Jooo  looo _looo  jooe jooo jooo {000 {000  j0DO 000 00O 000 {000
e fooo  looo iEooo 000 jo0oo jooo  jooo  looo 000 {000 000 000  jooo
000  looo  jooo  tooo 000 Jooo Jooo  jooo  fo0D 000 looo  fo00 000  jooo
o0  j000 000 ,;.sioii 000 |o00 {000 000  |o0O 000 f000 {000 000  jooo
000 _teoo  jooo ﬁomi 000 {000 jooo jooo jooo 000 Jooo ooo 000 {000
600 000 000 000  f000 jooo looo jooo  jooo 000 jooo  |000 000  jo00
000  __|ooo  jooo 100  |ooo loco Jooo {ooo  fooo 000 {ooo (000 000 Jooo
000  Jooo  Jeoo 000 000 {000 Jooo jooo  looo 000 |o00  looo 000  j000
o oo  fooo _looo 000 {o0o Jooo Jooo  fooo 000 |ooc {000 000  ooo
000  looo  looo  ooo 000 jooo Jooo {000  |000 000 |ooo  |o00 000 000
ooo  jooo  Jooo jooo 000 {000 000  |00O (000 000 |ooo |o00 000  Jooo
000  looo  jeoo  {ooo 000 {000 |000 000 00D 000|000 looo 000 Jooo
000  Joo0 1000 000 006 looo |o00  Jooo  |ooo 000|000 000 00  Jooo
000 fooo  leooo  Jooo  jooo jooo fooo  jooo  Jooo 000 oo fo00 000  Jooo
000 {00 looo  {ooo 000 |o00 Joo0  joo0  |ooo 000 f000 1000 000  Jooo
000 foeo  jeoo  jooo 000 looo fooo  |oco 00O 000 Jooo  looo 000 o000
ooo  fooo  Jooo  jooo  jooo  fooo {000  |o0O  [000 000 000 |o00 000 {000
000  Jooo oo  jooo 000 ]000 000 {000 000|000 {000  |000 000  jooo
00  jooo  fooo  jooo  looo leoo looo  fooo 000 00o  fooo  fooo 000  fooo
000 oo  fooo  |ooo 000 1000 1000  loo0 {000 000 {000 lo0D 000 {000
000 jooo_ fooo  jooo  looo fooo jooo  jooo {000 000 jooo  [o00 000 {000
000 Ummol _looo  jooo  looo Jooo jooo  jooo {000 000 fooo |00 000 _ 000

1oiusg

H 1769 e EE uCMum_wmql, E

JojRASIUIIpY

1ebBeuep
jumsissy

JeBruey Jo1uvg

000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000

000

- — &

uotexe | aje0dion

Buipes) so3 Bugunooay |

SSol01y |

B0IADY [BUOISSBJO0I - Apadaid |

VUG P g

suoheobay - Auadoiy

s)onddng

Slallo)isny Ihm

Suuonuop pue uswabeuep

Butuuelg

BUYIG

1abpa) se|es jo malnay - LDIDSICD 1980

1

SUONEBIUNWWIOY - UoN3je7) 1990

— ———

Buuodey - uonaayod 1989

_— e ——— —_———d

SUOIESHESY JBYI0) pUe 9|Bs j9ssy

8BS NYS-u| In

BAPY (BUDISS30.d - AUadold L

suonenobay - Apadosy

amy Jo uonualay

sjassy Buunsu; 'Buunoag ‘uoneaynusp)

SIasse o uonesesy

NOILLINNMZ H¥OM JO NOLLYDIHISSVID

9L0Z AMVNYHETd 1) OL §10Z AHVYNHEAY €1 JOIY3d THL HO4 STLVYH 1N0 IDUYHDI OGNV FWIL 40 ANVANNS

(NOLLYQINDI NI} Q3 LINI H3MOdVHEY

ALy3d40dd
TOMEAEER

dd4s



He1s Jo) saley 1nQ afaeys Alewwng 10} xipuaddy asg

JUNOJJE UO UMEID UOIBISUNLWISY

910Z/Z0/L L ©1 PLOZ/ZO/E) WO} S)S0D [ejo)

S10Z/Z0/TL 91 ¥LOT/ZO/EL WoJ} SISOD |210

bo—— - -

3 sis0) 8ol

._:o.: Jad 3 ajes abelaay

uonexe] usunuioddy-aid

2oL
BYIO

SIBGWAY

SR—

000
T 7 losese | T

N T T
I 00 06 00 06 000 000 |000 000  |000 000 000 00 0 000
o --."ML% oor_ loooos fooo looo Jooo oo 000 | 000 000 00 wo

o | 060 060 |GIOO Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 rm_u.D i
000 oo jooo  Jooo  jooo Jooo Jooo |ooo  jooo 000 000 000 | oo
00 Jooo  Jooo 000 000 jooo jooo ooo  loco 000 {000 000 000
000 000 000 000 ooo jooo fooo |ooo looo 000 000 000 0o |
oo oo {ooo 000 ooo fjooo Jooo fooo |[ooo 000 |000 000 0o
000 dooo  fooo Jooo  looo Jooo jooo  [ooo oo 000 |ooo 000 00

00 looo 000 000 000 |ooo [ooo looo  |ooo 000 |000 000 0o
oo Jooo 000 000 oao |ooo Jooo |ooo  |ooo 000 {000 00 0 0o

000 jooo _ {ooo  jooo 000 jo00 looo |ooo oo 000 |ooo 000 000
000 ___Jooo___jooo 000 000 {ooo  looo  |ooo  |ooo poo  looo 000 000
oo fooo _ Jooo 000 000 Jooo oo  [ooo  |ooo 000|000 000 00

SI01IP8I1Y PaINJDS YIiM UOHEDILNUILIOY)

BOIAPY [BUOISS3J0Id - Aadoly

suonencbap - Auadoid

e — e ———

SRS JONPRID

Y3

SIOIP@IT) POINIISUN YIM UONEDILNIWLILOY) |

910Z AMVYNYUE3d H Ol $102 AMVYNYEG3d €1 AOR3d JHL Y03 S3LVY LNO IDUVHI ANV JWIL 4O AHMVIWWNS

{(NOLLYQINDIT NI} QI LINIT H3IMOdVHEY

Al¥3d0¥d
TOENEER

dds



Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VIl

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastore Limited




I
000 000 j0g0 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 go | R L2138
000 000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 900 (000 e 111“&@0'!
m.ofcllla B 000 ) 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 0o O|c|_m. N T !m.ﬁ._m_m_.ln_ WJWJWQ._.W&M ]
000 000 i g0 . 00 N 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 ml _ owﬁo‘ v M@uiw.ﬁl@c_.:uEWxWW:mlm@‘_mmmI '
oo 000 _{g0o0 goo 000 000 000 000 ooo 000 000 00090 000 000 000 L . l-.x.EI@.WW:W.:mE.EuMl'.
6oo _|oo0o 1000 000 {000 000 000 000 000 000 0600 000 goo 900 000 | o suoday
000 1000 000 0o r@mlo; 1000 Q00 000 000 000 000 000 000 906 j000 L Ium_,_:...m@mﬁm_ogsm_ll
o jooo 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Qoo 000 000 -.-JBOI! L 1'Iwco:mm=mmﬂ._|_. L
000 000 {000 __jooo Qoe 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 geg 000  } e .I-l@m_l..,mw_l_.ml:_c_
000  jooo 000 oo 000 000 000 Qo0 000 1000 000 000 000 0o jooo | e cﬁ@mmwﬁo.mmmul
S SRR S Ut aie.
000t  {00SL ._aw.m . 0zo ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 €0 ¢+ o IlqmmaHm
0o mowl.oﬁlllgnm.]f iumaO!o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 f\t.@wo R 1%._w|£|0||
xoo o - .rramuo.o L MOimJ __|ooo 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 060Q Q30 000 000 1I1?cc:a I |Im@w_mm_zmwu_.\:m,.:m:t£m_ M
6go {000 1000 000 000 a0 o 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 00 ] wo_ ¢y o JT&UV.L_I%EW@I'
60 ;000  fooO  j000Q _jvoo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 wo xel EmEE_nﬁa(..mon_lll“
000~ jooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Q00 000 000 000 Lbo o . _ Bununoooy =118 ]
600 000 000 000 Mm..mu 000 000 000 0oo 000 000 000 000 {000 -muoiol.. L mw_.:'..mboa_.:mlgm.ir
joooe 0052 Joro 020 000 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 4020 | 19PIOYy2aHQ pue JUBAIOSU) JO SpI0day
000 (000 000 000 000 coo 000 000 000 000 a0 0 000 000 060 4000 e 1‘co:mu=:.0|7bc¢;.:c_oau< ]
000 - xlo.o 0 o 000 omm 000 ao o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 060 _ o L dn-jag aanensiunupy
oo e .w_um ] 000 000 0oo goo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 |B@ . Buueld esen
USNENEIUIRY [e15Us9 pue AISjnErs

|
N MM.WQQ __ﬂnﬂ._u EEE " oIty

J0}RIySIUILpY
lo|usg

9102 AMVNHEIL L1 QL SL0Z AYVNYE3L €1 AOIY3d FHL HO4 SIALVYH LNO IDUVYHDI ANV IWIL 40 AHVINWNS

(NOILLYQINDIT NI) Q3LIWIT ¥3MOdVHEY
JHOLSVIV]

1 - LTI
____ 445

[apuipiigups |



N Wumou e gEE OISR

JOJENSIUIWPY

iousg

EE

EH NOILINNS HHOM 40 NOLLYDIHISSY 1D

9L0Z AMVYNYA3 }L OLSL0Z AMVYNUE34 £} A0I¥3d IHL ¥OH SILVH LNO ADYYHI ANV JWIL 40 ANYWWNS

i

R O _— — — e ]
000 A_Yo\o@ _ {00 jooo (000 jooo |ooo 000 000 000 000 j000 000  jo0oo0  jeo0 | o |i|-.|ﬁ|mHJ
000 |o00 |00 000 _looo fooo |ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 @0 | . suwo |
000 |ooo  [ooo 000 1000  Jooo  jooo 000 00 0 00 |ooo0 000 000 000 0o | Va3
e P sl
000____ |00D oD o 00 0 000 j00O {000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 000 000 _ uonexey ajesodioy |
000 000 000 000 000 1000 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 0o j  _ _  Gupesy. 19 bununoddy
000 Jeoo  jooo 000 jo0o  jooo  |000 000 000 000 |000 000 000 000 000 | . BYADY[euoissajoid - kusdoly
000 jooo  j000 {000 1000 jooo  jooo 000 000 000 {000 000 000 060  jeeo | suonenobiay - Apadold
000 |00 _ joo0 000 000 {000 |00O 000 000 000 000 000 Coo 000  foo0 __ Sieuyddng
000 000 [000 000 {000 |ooo0  j000 000 000 000 joo0 Jooo ooo jooo  jeoo { _ _ _ s®wosn B
000 |00 1000 ooo0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 [ooo . mccsaol_e pue EmEmmm.m.cmz m
000 ___ J00O_ 000 000 000 |ooo {ooo 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 {000 L ~ Buuveg
S SRR AN & L. S S SO
coo  looo 000 000 {000 (000 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 0o 00 o} R >
000  _ jooo  j000 {000 000 {000 |00O 600 000 000 000 000 coo 060 jeoo | .
oo looo .J 000 000 000 {000 |00O 000 000 000 jooo 000 000 000  jo00 | 4aBpa| sajes jo molnsy - uonoajo 19eq |
000 |ooo 000 000 000 |ooo looo 00 0 000 000 {000 000 000Q 000 oo ‘Wl _ __Suoneaunwey - uoipajiod 139
000 jooo 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _ jooo  jooo | mc_ton_ww_;.@”w__mwmwoll_
000 foo0 {000 000 000 {000 {000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 1000 | ___ suonesiesy JayO PUE BlES 19SSY |
000 H,;S.oli _jooo 000 000 000 [000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _ . Gesnusw
o 000  |oo0 _ 000 000 {000 |00O 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 | BOMpY euDIss3jolg - >cwamn_|1
000 000 000 000 000 |00 |ooo 000 000 000 |000 00 0 000 000 000 suonenobap - Apadoidy
000 o0 00 0 000 1000 000  j000 000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 4000 | L ) A-imﬁmm@wmﬁj
006 jeoo  jeoo 000 000 000  [00O 000 000 000 00O 000 000 000  |ooa | sessy Buunsy ‘Guunoag 'voneayuep; |
EI555E [0 UOTESIEsy

{NOILLYQINOIN NI) 03LINN ¥3modysay

JHOISVIVQ
(JuEaEm
dds




Hels Joj sajey InQ ableys Aewwng o) Xipuaddy sag

000 JUNGITE UG UMBIP UOIEISUNWAY
T T T Teo o 9L0ZIZO/L L OF PLOZ/ZO/E L WO §1503 [E10L
B R PYY YY" T T T srozzors o vhozizores wioss sisos sor!
- 1 ~{ooog 0051 000 [ooo |ooo Jooo |ooo 000 o000 {ooo 000 Jooo wst | T m.mwwqa.mm
00SL 00 6L 000 |ooo |oo0 |ooo  |000 000 000 Jooo 000  |ooo 0052 oy 1ed 3 ajes aBesany
o HLW!IIE‘: loro Jozo 000 (000 |000 00O |000 000 (000 {000 000 |ooo  Jozo | MMIM!HL.?H ol
0o fooo  looo 00 0 000 {000 |ooo [ooo Jjooo 000 {ooo {ooo 000 fooo jooo | I
000 oo 000 000 000 |ooo Jooo jooo Jooo ooo fooo looo 000 |ooo  jooo o
00 Jooo  Jooo 000 000 |ooo Jooo looo  jooo 000 {000 }000 000 looo  Jooo | SioQuoN |
000 J0oo  looo  jooo  leoo jooo jooo  looo  Jooo 000 o000  [000 000 _ jooo _ looo | uonexe} wowuioddy-aig |
000  looo  jooo 000 000 {000 jooo 000 o000 000 looo |ooo ooo  looo 000 _ | _SIo§psid painoag ym uoeounuioy
000 oo jooo  Jooo  fooo looo fooo  fooo  |ooo 000 fo00 000 000 lo0o wmm o | 80IAPY PUOISSJ01d - Auiadosg |
000 Jeoo  jooo oo 000 fooo |ooo Jooo ooo 000 [000 {000 000 j000 ooo | suouenoben-Ausdoig
00  ooo  Jooo 000 o looo |00 |ooo  [ooo 0o |ooo {ooo 000  [o00 wo | -
000 000 000 000 000 fooo 000 |ooo |00 000|000 Jooo 00 fea0  jeeo | sweguowpaiy
000  Jooo 000 000 000 looo [ooo fooo Jooo 000 Jooo Jooo 000 _ 000  [000 | SIonpei peinossun i Loiedmnuwuiog
g

10185 1UjWPY
Jojuag

1abeuepy
JuBSISSY

Jabeuep Jabeurp 1ojuag NOILINNS HHOM 40 NOLLYDIHISSY1D

3eIe9 oL EEE oY
|

9L0Z AYVYNYUE3 L1 OL SE0Z AYVYNEESE €1 UOIMId 3HL HO4 S3LVY 1N0O IDYVYHI ANV JNLL 40 ANYWWNNS

(NOILLYQINDIT NI} Q3LINIT H3MOdVHEY
JH0LSYIvVg

E -————r Dﬂll““m
b




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation})

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX IX

e  Proof of Debt form




Rule 473

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Abrapower Limited {in Liquidation)

and tn the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Winding-Up 13 February 2014

Form 4 25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of clam, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding uncapitahsed interest as at the date the
company went into hquidation {see note)

Detanls of any document by reference to which the debt
can be substantated [Note the liquidator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes Value Added
Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b} amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

[ariRar)

If total amount above includes outstanding uncapitahised
interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box §, please state
whether you are claiming the amount shown 1 box 3 or
the amount shown in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt
fatls within any (and if so which} of the categones of
preferential debts under sechon 386 of, and schedule 6
to, the Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3 to
the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s} claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given

1

Signature of creditor or person authorised to aci on his
behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technotogy Limited, Glasgow




